

BUSH HOG®ACCESSORY LIMITED WARRANTY



Bush Hog warrants to the original purchaser of this Bush Hog UTV gun rack, purchased from an authorized Bush Hog dealer, that the gun rack be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period 6 months from date of retail sale. The obligation of Bush Hog to the purchaser under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of defective parts.

Replacement or repair parts installed in the equipment covered by this limited warranty are warranted for sixty (60) days from the date of purchase of such part or to the expiration of the applicable gun rack warranty period, whichever occurs later. Warranted parts shall be provided at no cost to the user at an authorized Bush Hog dealer during regular working hours. Bush Hog reserves the right to inspect any equipment or parts which are claimed to have been defective in material or workmanship.

DISCLAIMER OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES & CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES

Bush Hog's obligation under this limited warranty, to the extent allowed by law, is in lieu of all warranties, implied or expressed, **INCLUDING IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE** and any liability for incidental and consequential damages with respect to the sale or use of the items warranted. Such incidental and consequential damages shall include but not be limited to: transportation charges other than normal freight charges; cost of installation other than cost approved by Bush Hog; duty; taxes; charges for normal service or adjustment; loss of use or any other loss of income; rental of substitute equipment, expenses due to loss, damage, detention or delay in the delivery of equipment or parts resulting from acts beyond the control of Bush Hog.

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL NOT APPLY:

- 1. To transportation to and from dealership or service calls made by dealers, ie, driving time, towing, pickup and delivery.
- 2. If the unit has been subjected to misapplication, abuse, misuse, negligence, fire or other accident.
- 3. If parts not made or supplied by Bush Hog have been used in connection with the unit, if, in the sole judgement of Bush Hog such use affects its performance, stability or reliability.
- 4. If the unit has been altered or repaired outside of an authorized Bush Hog dealership in a manner which, in the sole judgement of Bush Hog, affects its performance, stability or reliability.

NO EMPLOYEE OR REPRESENTATIVE OF BUSH HOG IS AUTHORIZED TO CHANGE THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IN ANY WAY OR GRANT ANY OTHER WARRANTY UNLESS SUCH CHANGE IS MADE IN WRITING AND SIGNED BY BUSH HOG'S SERVICE MANAGER, POST OFFICE BOX 1039, SELMA, ALABAMA 36702-1039.

/	. /	1 /	\	Λ /	Λ.	Λ.	Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ.	Λ	Λ		Λ.	Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	/	١ .	Λ	Λ	Λ	. /	١.	1	Λ	Λ	Λ	/	١.	Λ.	Λ
4	73	(7 T	₹	X7 7	₹ ₹	X7 7	₩ ~ `	S	$\angle x$	77	√ ₹	₩7	$\angle X$	77	*	S. (7)	₹	- 4x	77	X₹ `	₩7	$\angle X$	~ ~	<₹ ₹	₩7 °	< ∀ ₹	\angle X	73	7	7	₩7 °	S√7	\prec_{\times}	73	77	₹ 7	*
	$lack {m \prime}$	\sim	${}^{\vee}$	\sim	\sim ν	\sim			~	\ <i>[</i>	~		~	\ <i>I</i>	~ /				N /	^\	\sim		\mathcal{L}	\ /		\sim	\sim	\vee	\ /	^ /		\sim	~	\vee	N /	\sim \prime	~

PROOF OF	PURCHA	SE	MUST	ΒE
RECEIVED	WITH	W	ARRAI	NTY
REQUEST FR	OM SELL	ING	DEALE	ER.

MODEL NUMBER OF UTV
SERIAL NUMBER
DATE OF RETAIL SALE OF ACCESSORY



P.O. Box 1039 • Selma, AL 36702-1039 Telephone (334) 874-2700 • www.bushhog.com